2.4
Compliances:  FAA AC 150/5345-46: L-862 Series
  ICAO Annex 14, Figure A2-9
 UFC 3-535-01
 USN NAVAIR 51-50AAA-2 / NATO STANAG 3316
Applications
The HRLQ High Intensity Runway Light

Runway Edge (E)
Threshold (T)
Ordering Information
How to Order:	Construct	the	basic
catalog	number	by	adding	the
frangible	coupling	thread	diameter.
Choose	the	application	which
determines	if	one	or	both	directions
have	the	light	beam	toed-in	toward
the	runway	centerline.	Add	the	colors,
lamp	wattage,	and	height.	A	two
conductor	lead	with	L-823	plug	and
the	lamp	are	included.	Threshold
lights should be ordered with half the
quantity	right	toe-in	and	half	left
toe-in.
Examples:	86242-T-RG-200-14	is	a	14
inch	high	HRLQ	with	2	inch	diameter
threaded	breakable	coupling	and	a
200	watt	lamp.	It	is	bidirectional	with	a
straight	beam	red	side	for	the	runway
end	and	a	right	toe-in	green	side	for
the threshold.
86241-E-CY-120-24	is	a	24	inch	high
HRLQ	with	a	120	watt	lamp	and	1.5
inch	breakable	coupling.	It	is	used
as	a	bidirectional	edge	light	and	the
clear	beam	is	left	toe-in	and	the	yellow
beam	is	right	toe-in.
Fixture Type:
HRLQ Model:
Frangible Coupling Size:
	 1	=	1.5”	Thread
	 2	=	2”	Thread
Application*:
	 E	=	Runway	Edge
	 T	=	Threshold/Runway	End
Color/Color*:
	 C	=	Clear	 G	=	Green	 X	=	Opaque/Blank
	 B	=	Blue	 R	=	Red	 Y	=	Yellow
Lamp Wattage:
	120	=	120w	Bi-Pin	20058	-	L-862,	ICAO	Fig.	2.10
	150	=	150w	Bi-Pin	40925	-	ICAO	Fig.	2.11
	200	=	200w	Bi-Pin	20172	-	FAA	L-862E	**
	201	=	200w	Pk-30d	10047-2477	-	L-862E	**
	151	=	150w	Pk-30d	10047-2310	ICAO	FIG.	2.11
	122	=	115w	DCR	20496	**
	202	=	200w	DCR	20268	**
Height in Inches:
Standard	Height	14	Inches